	TRATER OF MUNNIESTOR.
	O THESE
IN DECEMBER OF STREET,	
<u></u>	
•	
	Proclamation
WHEREAS:	Don Gabbert has enhanced Scouting in Minnesota by devoting many years of volunteer service to the Boy Scouts of America; and
WHEREAS:	Don Gabbert attained the rank of Eagle Scout which is the most honored and revered among Scouts; and
WHER EAS:	Don Gabbert has provided leadership to the Wild Life Art Program; and
WHER EAS:	Don Gabbert originated and continues to provide leadership for the annual Viking Council Boy Scouts of America Golf Tournament; and
WIIEREAS:	Don Gabbert is Chairman of the Building Committee, and has underwritten the cost of renovation, furnishings and landscaping for the Viking Council Office Building; and
WHEREAS:	On September 28, 1988 the Viking Council Office Building will be officially dedicated as the Don Gabbert Service Center;
NOW, THER September 2	EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Wednesday, 8, 1988 to be
	DON GABBERT DAY
in Minnesota	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirteett.
Λ	STATE OKMINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
ban 1	Indereen Stack FILED
	SECRETARY OF STATE DEC221920 # 38705 June Andrew Secretary of States
	yren landereau Andere